

BID SURETY : BID BOND		Bond		Bond		Bond		Bond		Bond		Bond		Average of All Bids	
PROJECT NAME: REPLACEMENT OF THE ONEIDA DRIVE BRIDGE OVER SMITH COVE (BRIDGE # 056-009)				Dayton Construction Company, Inc. 146 Bunker Hill Road Watertown, CT 06795		A. Vitti Excavators, LLC 35 Harbor Street Stamford, CT 06902 -7305		New England Infrastructure, Inc. 16 Brent Drive Hudson, MA 01749		E.E. Cruz & Company, Inc. 32 Avenue of the Americas, 13th Floor New York, NY 10013		McNamee Construction Corp. 154 Route 202, P.O. Box 182 Lincolndie, N.Y. 10540			
CONTRACT NUMBER: ?				SHEET 1 OF 1											
PROJECT NUMBER: 14-20 TIME: 2:00 PM															
BIDS RECEIVED: APRIL 10, 2019															
LOCATION: GISBORNE CONFERENCE ROOM															
No.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	EXTENDED TOTAL	
201001	Clearing & Grubbing/Earth Excavation	L.S.	1	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$21,600.00	
202000	Earth Excavation	C.Y.	335	\$25.00	\$8,375.00	\$50.00	\$16,750.00	\$50.00	\$16,750.00	\$70.00	\$23,450.00	\$60.00	\$20,100.00	\$17,085.00	
202217	Supplemental Streambed Channel Material	EST.	10,000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
202452	Test Pit	EA.	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,080.00	
202522	Removal of Bituminous Type Pavement	S.Y.	189	\$22.00	\$4,158.00	\$15.00	\$2,835.00	\$14.00	\$2,645.00	\$35.00	\$6,615.00	\$14.00	\$2,645.00	\$3,780.00	
202529	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	L.F.	577	\$4.00	\$2,308.00	\$5.00	\$2,885.00	\$4.00	\$2,308.00	\$6.00	\$3,462.00	\$10.00	\$5,770.00	\$3,346.60	
203202	Structure Excavation - Earth (Excluding Cofferdam and Dewatering)	C.Y.	345	\$40.00	\$13,800.00	\$50.00	\$17,250.00	\$40.00	\$13,800.00	\$80.00	\$27,600.00	\$60.00	\$20,700.00	\$18,630.00	
204001	Cofferdam and Dewatering	L.F.	230	\$425.00	\$97,750.00	\$850.00	\$195,500.00	\$530.00	\$121,900.00	\$1,700.00	\$391,000.00	\$915.00	\$210,450.00	\$203,320.00	
204151	Handling Water	L.S.	1	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$118,800.00	
209001	Formation of Subgrade	S.Y.	590	\$2.00	\$1,180.00	\$10.00	\$5,900.00	\$8.00	\$4,720.00	\$6.00	\$3,540.00	\$5.00	\$2,950.00	\$3,658.00	
211000	Anti-Tracking Pad	S.Y.	175	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$15.00	\$2,625.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,375.00	
212000	Subbase	C.Y.	200	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,400.00	
213100	Granular Fill	C.Y.	14	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,676.00	
214100	Compacted Granular Fill	C.Y.	18	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$80.00	\$1,440.00	\$180.00	\$3,240.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,556.00	
216000	Perious Structure Backfill	C.Y.	185	\$105.00	\$19,425.00	\$75.00	\$13,875.00	\$60.00	\$11,100.00	\$120.00	\$22,200.00	\$100.00	\$18,500.00	\$17,020.00	
219001	Sedimentation Control System	L.F.	720	\$3.00	\$2,160.00	\$3.00	\$2,160.00	\$8.00	\$5,760.00	\$5.00	\$3,600.00	\$7.00	\$5,040.00	\$3,744.00	
219011	Sedimentation Control System at Catch Basin	EA.	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$165.00	
305001	Processed Aggregate	C.Y.	35	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
406170	HMA S1	TON	110	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	\$160.00	\$17,600.00	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	\$210.00	\$23,100.00	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	\$18,040.00	
406171	HMA S0.5	TON	59	\$160.00	\$9,440.00	\$160.00	\$9,440.00	\$190.00	\$11,210.00	\$250.00	\$14,750.00	\$150.00	\$8,850.00	\$10,738.00	
406173	HMA S0.25	TON	203	\$140.00	\$28,420.00	\$140.00	\$28,420.00	\$150.00	\$30,450.00	\$190.00	\$38,570.00	<i>\$150.00</i>	<i>\$30,450.00</i>	<i>\$31,262.00</i>	
406236	Material for Tack Coat	GAL.	90	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$4.00	\$360.00	\$22.00	\$1,980.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,268.00	
406275	Fine Milling of Bituminous Concrete (0-4")	S.Y.	750	\$14.00	\$10,500.00	\$8.00	\$6,000.00	\$22.00	\$16,500.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.00	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	\$12,300.00	
406303	Sawing and Sealing Joints	L.F.	52	\$20.00	\$1,040.00	\$54.00	\$2,808.00	\$45.00	\$2,340.00	\$25.00	\$1,300.00	\$40.00	\$2,080.00	\$1,913.60	
503001	Removal of Superstructure	L.S.	1	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$246,000.00	\$246,000.00	\$134,800.00	
507001	Type "C" Catch Basin	EA.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,100.00	
507781	Reset Manhole	EA.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	
514202	Prestressed Deck Units (3'-0" x 1'-3")	L.F.	79	\$420.00	\$33,180.00	\$500.00	\$39,500.00	\$380.00	\$30,020.00	\$475.00	\$37,525.00	\$950.00	\$75,050.00	\$43,055.00	
514222	Prestressed Deck Units (4'-0" x 1'-3")	L.F.	277	\$420.00	\$116,340.00	\$600.00	\$163,800.00	\$380.00	\$105,260.00	\$410.00	\$113,570.00	\$500.00	\$138,500.00	\$122,434.00	
601201	Class "F" Concrete	C.Y.	165	\$875.00	\$144,375.00	\$1,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$900.00	\$148,500.00	\$1,430.00	\$236,950.00	\$1,800.00	\$297,000.00	\$198,165.00	
601504	1" Prefomed Expansion Joint Filler for Bridges	S.F.	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,620.00	
602006	Deformed Steel Bars - Epoxy Coated	LBS.	17,100	\$1.30	\$22,230.00	\$2.00	\$34,200.00	\$1.60	\$27,360.00	\$2.00	\$34,200.00	\$1.90	\$32,490.00	\$30,096.00	
602891	Dowel Bar Splicer System - Epoxy Coated	EA.	125	\$6.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$65.00	\$8,125.00	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,775.00	
605003	Masonry Facing	S.F.	345	\$90.00	\$31,050.00	\$80.00	\$27,600.00	\$100.00	\$34,500.00	\$100.00	\$34,500.00	\$125.00	\$43,125.00	\$34,155.00	
606906	Rebuild Masonry Wall	C.Y.	20	\$1,300.00	\$26,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,800.00	
651012	15" R.C. Pipe	L.F.	31	\$125.00	\$3,875.00	\$110.00	\$3,410.00	\$80.00	\$2,480.00	\$175.00	\$5,425.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,278.00	
702101	Furnishing Steel Piles	LBS.	24,000	\$0.90	\$21,600.00	\$0.95	\$22,800.00	\$1.10	\$26,400.00	\$1.35	\$32,400.00	\$0.65	\$15,600.00	\$23,760.00	
702111	Driving Steel Piles	L.F.	275	\$130.00	\$35,750.00	\$140.00	\$38,500.00	\$165.00	\$45,375.00	\$200.00	\$55,000.00	\$600.00	\$165,000.00	\$67,925.00	
702120	Point Reinforcement for Steel Pipes	EA.	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$145.00	\$1,740.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,368.00	
702662	Test Pile (Steel HP 12x74 - 36" Long)	EA.	2	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$36,200.00	
702797	Dynamic Pile Driving Analysis (P.D.A.) Test	EA.	3	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,820.00	
703012	Modified Riprap	C.Y.	28	\$120.00	\$3,360.00	\$170.00	\$4,760.00	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,472.00	
707009	Membrane Waterproofing (Cold Liquid Elastomeric)	S.Y.	235	\$100.00	\$23,500.00	\$116.00	\$27,260.00	\$98.00	\$23,030.00	\$150.00	\$35,250.00	\$105.00	\$24,675.00	\$26,743.00	
SUBTOTAL THIS PAGE					\$978,616.00		\$1,214,903.00		\$1,172,874.00		\$1,347,447.00		\$1,779,376.00	\$1,298,643.20	

*Italicized numbers are miscalculated in bid.

BID SURETY : BID BOND			Bond		Bond		Bond		Bond		Bond		Average of All Bids	
PROJECT NAME: REPLACEMENT OF THE ONEIDA DRIVE BRIDGE OVER SMITH COVE (BRIDGE # 056-009)			Dayton Construction Company, Inc. 146 Bunker Hill Road Watertown, CT 06795		A. Vitti Excavators, LLC 35 Harbor Street Stamford, CT 06902 -7305		New England Infrastructure, Inc. 16 Brent Drive Hudson, MA 01749		E.E. Cruz & Company, Inc. 32 Avenue of the Americas, 13th Floor New York, NY 10013		McNamee Construction Corp. 154 Route 202, P.O. Box 182 Lincolndle, N.Y. 10540			
CONTRACT NUMBER: ?			UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		EXTENDED TOTAL	
PROJECT NUMBER: 14-20 TIME: 2:00 PM			QUANTITY		PRICE		PRICE		PRICE		PRICE			
BIDS RECEIVED: APRIL 10, 2019			SHEET 1 OF 1		EXTENDED TOTAL		EXTENDED TOTAL		EXTENDED TOTAL		EXTENDED TOTAL			
LOCATION: GISBORNE CONFERENCE ROOM			UNIT		EXTENDED TOTAL		EXTENDED TOTAL		EXTENDED TOTAL		EXTENDED TOTAL			
No.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	
708001	Dampproofing	S.Y.	90	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,710.00
755010	Geotextile (Separation - Medium Survivability)	S.Y.	32	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$96.00	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$691.20
813012	5"x18" Granite Stone Curbing	L.F.	345	\$65.00	\$22,425.00	\$55.00	\$18,975.00	\$58.00	\$20,010.00	\$60.00	\$20,700.00	\$125.00	\$43,125.00	\$25,047.00
822001	Temporary Precast Concrete Barrier Curb	L.F.	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,480.00
904051	3 Tube Curb Mounted Bridge Rail	L.F.	79	\$500.00	\$39,500.00	\$505.00	\$39,895.00	\$540.00	\$42,660.00	\$644.00	\$50,876.00	\$520.00	\$41,080.00	\$42,802.20
910023	R-B Terminal Section	EA.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,125.00	\$2,125.00	\$2,175.00
910047	Metal Beam Rail (Type R-B 350 System 5A)	L.F.	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$66.00	\$3,300.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$84.00	\$4,200.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,350.00
910170	Metal Beam Rail (Type R-B 350)	TON	213	\$25.00	\$5,325.00	\$28.00	\$5,964.00	\$30.00	\$6,390.00	\$35.00	\$7,455.00	\$24.00	\$5,112.00	\$6,049.20
910173	R-B 350 Bridge Attachment - Vertical Shaped Parapet	EA.	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,200.00
911924	R-B End Anchorage - Type II	EA.	3	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,325.00	\$3,975.00	\$4,035.00
914013	Ornamental Metal Fence	L.F.	120	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$83.00	\$9,960.00	\$90.00	\$10,800.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,352.00
921001	Concrete Sidewalk	S.F.	374	\$18.00	\$6,732.00	\$20.00	\$7,480.00	\$10.00	\$3,740.00	\$20.00	\$7,480.00	\$18.00	\$6,732.00	\$6,432.80
922501	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	S.Y.	12	\$85.00	\$1,020.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$180.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,076.00
944000	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil	S.Y.	437	\$15.00	\$6,555.00	\$13.00	\$5,681.00	\$10.00	\$4,370.00	\$16.00	\$6,992.00	\$3.00	\$1,311.00	\$4,981.80
949003	Furnishing, Planting and Mulching Trees, Shrubs, Vines and Ground Covering Plants	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$29,400.00	\$29,400.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$39,680.00
950019	Turf Establishment - Lawn	S.Y.	437	\$1.00	\$437.00	\$5.00	\$2,185.00	\$1.50	\$655.50	\$5.00	\$2,185.00	\$2.00	\$874.00	\$1,267.30
950035	Remove and Reset Irrigation System	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,900.00
950202	Shoreline Grass Establishment	S.Y.	356	\$1.00	\$356.00	\$63.00	\$22,428.00	\$6.00	\$2,136.00	\$7.00	\$2,492.00	\$6.00	\$2,136.00	\$5,909.60
969080	Construction Field Office (Small)	Mo.	14	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$39,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$43,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$33,320.00
970006	Trafficperson (Municipal Police Officer) (Estimated Cost)	EST.	5,000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
970007	Trafficperson (Unioformed Flagger)	HR.	160	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
971001	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$53,100.00
974001	Removal of Existing Masonry	C.Y.	115	\$65.00	\$7,475.00	\$125.00	\$14,375.00	\$370.00	\$42,550.00	\$150.00	\$17,250.00	\$200.00	\$23,000.00	\$20,930.00
975004	Mobilization and Project Closeout	L.S.	1	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$196,674.00	\$196,674.00	\$136,334.80
976002	Barricade Warning Light - High Intensity	DAY	1680	\$1.00	\$1,680.00	\$2.00	\$3,360.00	\$1.00	\$1,680.00	\$1.00	\$1,680.00	\$2.00	\$3,360.00	\$2,352.00
979003	Construction Barricade Type III	EA.	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$616.00
980001	Construction Staking	L.S.	1	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,600.00
1208929	Sign Face - Sheet Aluminum - Type IV Reflective Sheeting	S.F.	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$96.00	\$2,400.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,605.00
1210102	4" Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	L.F.	860	\$2.00	\$1,720.00	\$1.80	\$1,548.00	\$3.00	\$2,580.00	\$2.00	\$1,720.00	\$2.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,857.60
1210105	Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings, Symbols and Legends	L.F.	30	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$16.00	\$480.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$528.00
1220027	Construction Signs	S.F.	300	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,760.00
1302047	Reset Gate Boxes	EA.	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,620.00
1504011	Temporary Support of Utilities (Site No.1)	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,800.00
1504012	Temporary Support of Utilities (Site No.2)	L.S.	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,500.00
SUBTOTAL THIS PAGE					\$536,555.00		\$431,681.00		\$475,446.50		\$438,956.00		\$722,674.00	\$521,062.50
SUBTOTAL PAGE 1					\$978,616.00		\$1,214,903.00		\$1,172,874.00		\$1,347,447.00		\$1,779,376.00	\$1,298,643.20
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$1,515,171.00		1,646,584.00		1,648,320.50		1,786,403.00		2,502,050.00	\$1,603,358.50

*Italicized numbers are miscalculated in bid.

Prepared by: **SEAN CARDWELL**

Date: **12 APRIL 2019**

Checked by: *H. Chaves*

Date: *4/12/19*